

Deluxe Corporate Gift Set Ingredients/Allergens List

Champagne 20cl:

See the brands website for more information. (Moet)

Drink Shimmers:

Net Weight: 4g. Storage type: ambient. Best Before – See side of box

Ingredients: E555 (potassium aluminium silicate), E171 (Titanium Dioxide), Colourants

All Gluten Free

All Vegan except Glitter Pink

Parmesan, Toasted Pine Nuts & Basil Drinks Biscuits

Ingredients

Wheat Flour [Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Parmesan 24% (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Rice Flour, Pine Nuts 5%, Mature Cheddar [**Milk**, Colour: Beta Carotene], Basil 2%, Glaze [Contains: **Milk**], **Egg** White, **Mustard** Powder, Salt.

Allergens

For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of tree nuts. Product contains **gluten, milk, mustard** and **egg**.

Best before: see side of box. Store in a cool dry place.

Lancashire Cheese & Spring Onion Drinks Biscuits

Ingredients

Wheat Flour [Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Parmigiano 24% (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Rice Flour, Pine Nuts 5%, Mature Cheddar [**Milk**, Colour: Beta Carotene], Basil 2%, Glaze [Contains: **Milk**], **Egg** White, **Mustard** Powder, Salt.

Allergens

For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of tree nuts. Product contains gluten, milk, mustard and egg.

Best Before: See side of box. Store in a cool dry place

3 Piece Art Chocolate:

Decorated Assortment of Fruity Flavour Chocolates. Sugar, Cocoa paste Tanzania, Cocoa butter, **CREAM (MILK), FULL MILK POWDER**, Glycerol (E422), Dextrose, Vegetable fat (sunflower, rapeseed), Glucose-fructose syrup, Glucose syrup, Cocoa paste Tanzania, Fructose, **SKIMMED MILK POWDER**, Apple puree, Rhubarb, Water, **MILK SUGAR**, Emulsifier **SOYA LECITHIN** Vanilla flavour, Colouring agent red (E124*), Emulsifier: **SOYA LECITHIN**, Colouring agent Yellow (E104*) Natural aroma, Tricalcium Citrate, Trisodium citrate, Thickener: pectin, Citric Acid, Colouring agent blue (E133), Natural vanilla flavour, Colouring agent dark blue (E132), Colouring agent yellow (E110*), Colouring agent Black (E172), Carrageen (E407), **FULL MILK**, Raspberry, Extract, Black berries, Concentrates (carrot), Citric acid (E330), Natural raspberry aroma, Acidity regulator (E331), Modified Starch (E1422), Aroma, Inverted sugar, Colouring agent white (E170), Concentrate (lemon juice), Lemon fiber, Concentrate (orange), Natural aroma, Gelling agent (E440), Alcohol (98%), Elderflower, Herbs, Elderflower aroma, Potato starch, Vegetable oil, Gelling agents (E339 E450 E516 E401), Salt, Colouring agent (E160b), **WHEAT FLOUR (GLUTEN), BUTTER (MILK), SOYA MEAL**, Leavening agent (E500), **FREE RANGE EGG**, Cinnamon, Blueberry puree, Partially hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), Partially hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), Stabilizer (E452i). Allergens in **BOLD**. May also contain traces of **EGG** and **NUTS**. Warning: Colour E104, E110 and E124, may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 53.8% minimum. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 31.7% minimum, Milk solids 21.1% minimum. White chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 31% minimum, Milk solids 30% minimum. Minimum Weight: 57g.

Best Before: See back of pack. Store in a cool dry place